Freeway to Sponsor Toys for Tots for Third Straight Year

HUNTINGTON BEACH, Calif., Aug. 28, 2019 /PRNewswire/ -- For the third year in a row, Freeway, a subsidiary of Confie — one of the country's top 10 insurance brokers — will be a corporate sponsor of Toys for Tots. As a non-profit organization run by the United States Marine Corps Reserve, Toys for Tots collects and distributes unwrapped toys to children during the holiday season.

The partnership between Freeway and Toys for Tots has been successful in the past, with Freeway donating over \$2 million in advertising services and contributing more than 2,500 toys in previous years. For the 2019 holiday season, Freeway hopes to improve these numbers even more.

Since corporate social responsibility is such a core part of Freeway's values, the partnership with Toys for Tots is key to giving back to the community.

"We're pleased to help out an organization like Toys for Tots," said Cesar Soriano, Confie's Chief Executive Officer. "Toys for Tots does great things for the communities we serve, and together, we can help improve the holiday season for children across the country."

Toys for Tots began in 1947, and since then, has provided 258 million children across the United States with over 566 million toys. As a top-ranked charity, their mission is to help America's less fortunate children still experience the joy of Christmas with the gift of a new toy.

"Having Confie as one of our major national corporate sponsors again this year is greatly appreciated," said retired Marine Lt. Gen. H.P. Osman, President & CEO of the Marine Toys for Tots Foundation. "Their support allows us to spread the word about Toys for Tots to increase donations and send a message of hope to children who might not otherwise receive gifts at Christmas."

About Freeway Insurance

Freeway Insurance, Inc., established in 1987, is one of the largest privately-owned insurance agencies in the United States. As one of the fastest-growing nationwide insurance distribution companies, Freeway offers insurance policies that provide coverage throughout the United States. The company is constantly researching, growing and diversifying product offerings to stay responsive to the ever-evolving insurance market. Freeway offers a wide range of plans, from the most basic to premium plans, in auto, truck, commercial vehicle, fire, flood, renters, small commercial, motorcycle and recreational vehicle insurance products. In 2008, Freeway Insurance partnered with Confie, a national insurance distribution company. Today, Freeway Insurance services customers through 509 offices. Freeway consumers access Freeway Insurance through neighborhood Freeway offices as well as by visiting freewayinsurance.com or calling (800) 300-0227.